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By Representative Luddy of Orleans and Senator Cyr, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, 
House, No. 5076) of Hadley Luddy (by vote of the town) relative to reducing the use of toxic 
pesticides in the town of Eastham.  Environment and Natural Resources.  [Local Approval 
Received.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

_______________

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Fourth General Court
(2025-2026)

_______________

An Act relative to reducing the use of toxic pesticides in the town of Eastham.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority 
of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Notwithstanding chapter 132B of the General Laws or any other general or 

2 special law to the contrary, the town of Eastham may regulate through by-law the use of toxic 

3 pesticides within the town.

4 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.


